ORDINATION



RAFAT NASEER

Address: 94/1 Bhattipura, Eidgah, Nadir Ali Quarters,

Meerut, Uttar Pradesh, 250002 India

Phone: +91-9897875756

Email: rafat.naseer25sept@gmail.com

About Rafat Naseer...

Rafat Naseer, a seasoned Chemistry
Teacher with over 19 years of teaching
experience, boasts a distinguished career
marked by excellence in curriculum
development, assessment, and student

management. Recognised with multiple awards for her contributions to education, she holds an Executive MBA in Educational Statistics and Research Methods, along with various certifications, including being a Microsoft certified Teacher.

Her key roles as a Senior School
Chemistry Teacher at Saint Mary's
Academy showcase her proficiency in
teaching, coupled with responsibilities as
a Class Teacher, Coordinator of Student
UN Volunteers-India. She has actively
contributed to educational seminars and
has played crucial roles in Central Board
Practical Examinations.

Rafat's commitment to professional development is evident through her participation in workshops and training programs on lesson planning, high-level teaching of Chemistry, leadership, resilience, and innovative approaches during the Covid-19 pandemic. She is certified by the Canadian Red Cross and holds memberships in notable organizations like National UN Volunteers-India, MTC Global Education, Sustainable Cosmos Green Thinkers, NEDx, and Educos Unite of Scholar.

Her contributions extend to publications, where she has edited books for Arihantprakshan, authored textbooks for various exams and subjects, and

developed Chemistry books for Cordova Publication, among others. Notably, she actively works for the cause of Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) in schools.

Rafat Naseer's wealth of experience, expertise, and commitment make her an ideal candidate for the role of UN women designate to the United Nations, aligning with her dedication to educational excellence and the advancement of SDG goals.



I am Rafat Naseer:

Paky

Specimen signature

Authorised signatory

Dr. M. Ramachandran, Secretary General
The UN Volunteers team - India

We are inspiration in action







The National UN Volunteers - REG/COM/IND/1319529
The member of The United Nations Global Compact - Affiliation/IND/80881